

## **Certificate**

The SQS herewith attests that the organisation named below has a management system that meets the requirements of the normative basis mentioned.

**Girsberger Holding AG** 

**Bernstrasse 78** 4922 Bützberg **Switzerland** 

Further sites according to appendix

Scope

Development, design and marketing of Office seating furniture, Home furniture, Customized Furniture, Remanufacturing as well as central functions of the Girsberger Group

Normative basis

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 14001:2015 **Quality Management System Environmental Management System** 

Reg. no. H11919 Page 1 of 2

Validity 28.06.2022 - 17.05.2025 Issue 28.06.2022















7001\_1/April 2022/Version 2.0



## **Appendix**

Appendix of main certificate H11919

## **Girsberger Holding AG**

**Bernstrasse 78** 4922 Bützberg **Switzerland** 

| Central function  | Scope  | Norm / Revision                 | Reg. no. | Validity                 |
|---|--|---------------------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Girsberger Holding AG<br>Bernstrasse 78<br>4922 Bützberg<br>Switzerland | Development, design and marketing of Office seating<br>furniture, Home furniture, Customized Furniture,<br>Remanufacturing as well as central functions of the<br>Girsberger Group | ISO 9001:2015<br>ISO 14001:2015 | H11919   | 28.06.2022<br>17.05.2025 |
| Locations   | Scope  | Norm / Revision                 | Reg. no. | Validity                 |
| Girsberger AG Bernstrasse 78 4922 Bützberg Switzerland                  | Manufacture and sale of Office seating furniture, Home furniture, Customized Furniture, Remanufacturing and wood trade   | ISO 9001:2015<br>ISO 14001:2015 | S11920   | 28.06.2022<br>17.05.2025 |
| Girsberger GmbH<br>Ersteiner Straße 2<br>79346 Endingen<br>Germany      | Manufacture and sale of Office seating furniture, Home furniture, Customized Furniture and Remanufacturing   | ISO 9001:2015<br>ISO 14001:2015 | S11921   | 28.06.2022<br>17.05.2025 |

Reg. no. H11919 Page 2 of 2

Validity 28.06.2022 - 17.05.2025 Issue 28.06.2022



A.Grisard President SQS





7001\_1/April 2022/Version 2.0





